YENEPOYA
(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
Recognized under Sec 3(A) of the UGC Act 1956
Accredited by NAAC with ¼ Grade

Controller of Examinations E-mail coeoffice@yenepoya.edu.in

Ph: 0824-2204768 Fax: 2204768

CONVOCATION REPORT 2019-20

The 9th Convocation of Yenepoya (Deemed to be University) was held on the 25th October 2019. The Hon'ble Chancellor, Al Haj Yenepoya Abdulla Kunhi presided over the function. The Vice Chancellor Dr. M. Vijayakumar, the Members of the Board of Management and Academic Council, Registrar Dr. Gangadhara Somayaji K.S, Controller of the Examinations, Dr. B.T.

Nandish and all the statutory officers were present.

Mr. C.N. Ashwath Narayan, Deputy Chief Minister of Karnataka, Minister of Medical

Education, Science and Technology, IT and BT, Government of Karnataka was the Chief Guest.

The Vice Chancellor presented the Annual report. The Chancellor facilitated Prof. Dr.Seyed

Ehtesham Hasnain, Vice Chancellor of Jamia Hamdard University, Delhi with the award of

Honoris Causa.

The Chief Guest in his Convocation address highlighted the role of higher education in the

development of the community and the need for interdisciplinary learning.

The Deans of various Faculties of Study presented the candidates on whom the degrees/diplomas

were to be awarded. On the request of the Vice Chancellor, Hon'ble Chancellor conferred the

degrees/diplomas on 697 eligible students. Those students excelled in academic performance

were presented with medals and certificates.





The Hon'ble Chancellor dissolved the Convocation and this was followed by the National Anthem.